

Addendum No. 3 to Packet No.138-17
Commissary and Kitchen & Laundry Management Services
for the Ingham County Correctional Facility

The following clarifications, modifications and/or revisions to the above project shall be considered a part of the original specifications:

The following corrections are to be made to Addendum #2.

13. Would the county consider the use of soy as a protein source?

Strike: Yes

Answer is: No

27. Under section **11.2 Contractor's Responsibilities, Item C (Page 21): *Provide for sale coffee and condiments to the staff.*** Under the current contract between Ingham County and Canteen Services, Canteen Services has been providing coffee and condiments at no cost to Ingham County Correctional Facility. Will the new contract require the vendor to provide coffee and condiments at no cost or will the vendor be able to charge the for this service. If selling the coffee and condiments, will the vendor charge Ingham County or the individual?

Strike: We would expect this to continue as a service to the client.

Answer is: Vendor will charge for the sale of coffee and condiments to the staff. Please include the cost to the county in your submission.

(Company Name)

(Phone #)

(Print Name)

(Title)

(Signature)

(Date)